APrC

APC SRV1KRI UPS-virtalahde Taajuuden kaksoismuunnos
(verkossa) 1 kVA 800 W 3 AC-pistorasia(a)

Tuotemerkki : APC

Tuotteen nimi : SRV1KRI

Tuotekoodi: SRV1KRI

APC SRV1KRI. UPS topologia: Taajuuden kaksoismuunnos (verkossa), Kokonaislahtéteho (VA): 1 kVA,
Lahtoteho: 800 W. Pistorasian tyypit: C13 liitin, Virtapistoke: C14 liitin, Ulostulojen maara: 3 AC-
pistorasia(a). Akkuteknologia: Sealed Lead Acid (VRLA), Akun latausaika: 4 h. Kotelo: Telineasennettava,
Tuotteen vari: musta, Telineen kapasiteetti: 2U. Tuotteen leveys: 437 mm, Tuotteen syvyys: 312 mm,

Tuotteen korkeus: 86 mm

Features

UPS topology *

Output power capacity *
Output power *

Waveform *

Input operation voltage (min) *
Input operation voltage (max) *
Input frequency *

Output operation voltage (min)
Output operation voltage (max)
Output frequency

Output voltage regulation
Surge energy rating

Transfer time (Line Mode to Battery
Mode)

Number of input phases
Number of output phases
Efficiency

Input power factor

Output power factor

Crest factor

ECO mode

Emergency Power Off (EPO)

Output voltage Total Harmonic
Distortion (THD)

Noise level
Audible alarm(s)

Audible alarm modes

Auto-restart
Maintenance-free

Socket circuit breaker

Ports & interfaces
AC outlet types
Power plug

AC outlets quantity
USB port

USB port type
Serial interface

Double-conversion (Online)
1 kVA
800 W
Sine

160 V
280V
40/70 Hz
220V
240V
50/60 Hz
1%

600 )

0 ms

1

1
88%
0.95
0.8
31
v

X

3%
50 dB

v

Alarm when on battery, Fault, Low
battery alarm, Overload alarm

v
v
v

C13 coupler
C14 coupler
3 AC outlet(s)
v

USB Type-B
v

Ports & interfaces

Serial ports quantity
SmartSlot

Battery

Battery technology
Battery recharge time
Automatic battery test

Design

Form factor *
Rack capacity
Product colour *
Display type
LED indicators

Certification

Operational conditions
Operating temperature (T-T)
Storage temperature (T-T)
Operating relative humidity (H-H)
Storage relative humidity (H-H)
Operating altitude

Non-operating altitude

Technical details
Compliance certificates

Weight & dimensions
Width

Depth

Height

Weight

Package width

Package depth
Package height
Package weight

Packaging data
Cables included
Manual

Software CD

Sealed Lead Acid (VRLA)
4h
v

Rackmount
2U

Black

LCD

v

CE, IEC 62040-1-1, IEC 62040-1-2
REACH

0-40°C
-20-50°C
0-95%
0-95%
0-3000m
0-14763.6 m

RoHS

437 mm
312 mm
86 mm
11 kg
455 mm
551 mm
218 mm
13.1 kg

USB cable
v

v

Publication date: 27-DEC-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



Logistics data

Harmonized System (HS) code 85078000
Other features

Nominal output voltage 230V
Nominal input voltage 230V

Publication date: 27-DEC-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



731304341666

0731304341666

Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but
this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at
any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with
regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the
content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely
responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You
are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With
regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or
business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the
way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to
standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.

Publication date: 27-DEC-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



