

APC SRV1KRI UPS-virtalähde Taajuuden kaksoismuunnos (verkossa) 1 kVA 800 W 3 AC-pistorasia(a)

Tuotemerkki : APC

Tuotekoodi: SRV1KRI

Tuotteen nimi : SRV1KRI

APC SRV1KRI. UPS topologia: Taajuuden kaksoismuunnos (verkossa), Kokonaislähtöteho (VA): 1 kVA, Lähtöteho: 800 W. Pistorasian tyypit: C13 liitin, Virtapistoke: C14 liitin, Ulostulojen määrä: 3 ACpistorasia(a). Akkuteknologia: Sealed Lead Acid (VRLA), Akun latausaika: 4 h. Kotelo: Telineasennettava, Tuotteen väri: musta, Telineen kapasiteetti: 2U. Tuotteen leveys: 437 mm, Tuotteen syvyys: 312 mm, Tuotteen korkeus: 86 mm





Features		Ports & interfaces	
UPS topology *	Double-conversion (Online)	Serial ports quantity	1
Output power capacity *	1 kVA	SmartSlot	 Image: A start of the start of
Output power *	800 W	Battery	
Waveform *	Sine	Battery technology	Sealed Lead Acid (VRLA)
Input operation voltage (min) *	160 V	Battery recharge time	4 h
Input operation voltage (max) *	280 V	Automatic battery test	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Input frequency *	40/70 Hz	•	•
Output operation voltage (min)	220 V	Design	
Output operation voltage (max)	240 V	Form factor *	Rackmount
Output frequency	50/60 Hz	Rack capacity	20
Output voltage regulation	1% 600 J	Product colour *	Black
Surge energy rating Transfer time (Line Mode to Battery	-	Display type	LCD
Mode)	0 ms	LED indicators	✓
Number of input phases	1	Certification	CE, IEC 62040-1-1, IEC 62040-1-2
Number of output phases	1		REACH
Efficiency	88%	Operational conditions	
Input power factor	0.95	Operating temperature (T-T)	0 - 40 °C
Output power factor	0.8	Storage temperature (T-T)	-20 - 50 °C
Crest factor	3:1	Operating relative humidity (H-H)	0 - 95%
ECO mode	 Image: A set of the set of the	Storage relative humidity (H-H)	0 - 95%
Emergency Power Off (EPO)	×	Operating altitude	0 - 3000 m
Output voltage Total Harmonic	3%	Non-operating altitude	0 - 14763.6 m
Distortion (THD)		Technical details	
Noise level	50 dB	Compliance certificates	RoHS
Audible alarm(s)	 Image: A set of the set of the	Weight & dimensions	
Audible alarm modes	Alarm when on battery, Fault, Low battery alarm, Overload alarm	Width	437 mm
Auto-restart	1	Depth	312 mm
Maintenance-free	1	Height	86 mm
Socket circuit breaker	1	Weight	11 kg
		Package width	455 mm
Ports & interfaces		Package depth	551 mm
AC outlet types	C13 coupler	Package height	218 mm
Power plug	C14 coupler	Package weight	13.1 kg
AC outlets quantity	3 AC outlet(s)	Packaging data	
USB port		Cables included	USB cable
USB port type	USB Type-B	Manual	 Image: A set of the set of the
Serial interface	 Image: A start of the start of	Software CD	✓

Logistics data		
Harmonized System (HS) code	85078000	
Other features		
Nominal output voltage	230 V	
Nominal input voltage	230 V	





731304341666

0731304341666

Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.